Bernal et al. 52 Inorganic Chemistry, Vol. 15, No. 1, 1976
Table VI. Intermolecular Distances Less Than 3.5 A Supplementary Material Available: A listing of structure factor
amplitudes, three pages. Ordering information is given on any current
References and Notes
Bond  Bond Bond Bond from to from to masthead page.
atom atom' Distance, A atom atom' Distance, A
Fe C(8) 2.882 (3) C(4) C(10) 2.906 (5)
Fe C(9) 2.856 (3) C(4) N(3) 3.476 (5)

Description of the Molecule and Discussion
Figure 1 is an ORTEP* drawing showing the general ap-
pearance of the molecule and the numbering system used in
the crystallographic study, Figure 2 is a stereo pair drawn
with the same orientation as that in Figure 1, showing the
heavier atoms represented by their anisotropic thermal el-
lipsoids. In Figure l ,  the thermal parameters were isotropic
The position of HCCl was calculated using the
Table VII. Bond Distance (A)
Mn-N
Mn-C
Mn-P
Mn-CC1
Mn-CC2
Mn-CC3
Mn-CC4
Mn-CC5
N-O(N)
c-O(C)
P-CP1
P-CP7
P-CP 13
cc1 -cc2
cc2 -cc3
cc3 -cc4
cc4 -cc5
cc5 -cc1
CC 1 - C(Me)
1.674 (5)
1.771 (7)
2.285 (2)
2.693 (6)
2.188 (6)
2.092 (6)
2.059 (7)
2.166 (6)
1.200 (7)
1.144 (8)
1.818 (6)
1.822 (6)
1.830 (6)
1.482 (9)
1.419 (9)
1.415 (10)
1.401 (9)
1.491 (9)
1.560 (10)
CP1-cP2
CP2-CP3
CP3-CP4
CP4-CP5
CP5-CP6
CP6-CP1
CP7-CP8
CP8-CP9
CP9-CP10
CP10-CP11
CP11-CP12
CP12-CP7
CP13-CP14
CP14-CP15
CP15-CP16
CP16-CP17
CP17-CP18
CP18-CP13
1.386 (9)
1.410 (10)
1.366 (1 1)
1.365 (12)
1.372 (11)
1.387 (9)
1.424 (9)
1.367 (11)